© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com C1012_X7R_OPENMODE_SMD • 1/9/2017 1
One world. One KEMET
Overview
KEMET’s Ceramic Open Mode capacitor in X7R dielectric
is designed to significantly minimize the probability of a
low IR or short circuit condition when forced to failure in
a board stress flex situation, thus reducing the potential
for catastrophic failure. The Open Mode capacitor may

Open Mode Design (FO-CAP), X7R Dielectric,
16 – 200 VDC (Commercial & Automotive Grade)
Ordering Information
C 1210 J 685 K 3 R A C TU
Ceramic Case Size
(L" x W")
Specification/
Series
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated
Voltage
(VDC)
Dielectric
Failure
Rate/
Design
Termination Finish1 Packaging/Grade
(C-Spec)
0805
1206
1210
1812
F = Open Mode
J = Open Mode
with Flexible
Termination
Two significant
digits + number
of zeros
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
4 = 16
3 = 25
5 = 50
1 = 100
2 = 200
R = X7R A = N/A C = 100% Matte Sn
L = SnPb
(5% Pb minimum)
See "Packaging